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CITY OF BELPRE

RESOLUTION NO. i (2024-2025)

A RESOLUTION SUPPLEMENTING YEAR 2024

APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, the City of Belpre Council deems it necessary to enact a
Supplemental Appropriation to transfer funds for city expenditures for 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF BELPRE, OHIO, THAT:

SECTION |

The sums reflected upon attached Exhibit A are hereby appropriated from
unappropriated funds as supplementa! funds for Year 2024 from the account
reflected and for the purposes stated in said Exhibit A.

SECTION I

This Resolution shall take effect and be in full force at the earli date
allowed by law.
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PRESENTED TO MAYOR /22 /34 @L&D«(\@Aﬁé\@gﬁ

MAYOR

APPROVED BY MAYOR: %l]/ﬂ

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Belpre, Ohio, does
hereby certify that on _( Egﬂ(_é/;(# 2 Ap A%, this Resolution was published
by posting a copy of tife same‘at the five public places designated by the City
Council in Ordinance No. 18 (2006-07).
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EXHIBIT A
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SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS

2024

GENERAL FUND $ 30,000.00

PERMISSIVE TAX

GENERAL FUND
SOFTWARE SUPPORT S
SOFTWARE SUPPORT
SMALL EQUIPMENT
CONTRACT SERVICES
CONTRACT SERVICES
CONTRACT SERVICES
CONTRACT SERVICES

STREET
SMALL EQUIPMENT S
CONTRACT SERVICES

EMS LEVY FUNDS
SUPPLIES S

WATER
CONTRACT SERVICES 5

SEWER

SMALL EQUIPMENT S
SOFTWARE SUPPORT
CHEMICALS

CONTRACT SERVICES

TOTAL-memorandum only

UPDATED 1/19/2024 by T Nolan

682.00
1855.00
2495.00

385.50
481.88
578.25
578.25

2,900.00
192.75

4,599.35

433.70

4,200.00
2,728.00
7,634.00
2,168.45

$ 30,000.00 = Emoye

General
Police
Fire
Sr. Center
City Bldg
Police

§ 7,055.88

$3,092.75

S  4,599.35

S 433.70

S 16,730.45

S 61,912.13
- 3o,000.00

JUBII e

30, 9x13



